Contractor shall keep and maintain all such licenses, permits and certificates of authority 

in full force and effect throughout the term of this contract. 

8. PERFORMANCE BOND

Prior to commencement of service hereunder, Contractor shall provide the City with a 

performance bond or letter of credit in the amount of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 

dollars ($350,000.00), which shall be maintained in full force and effect throughout the 

term of this contract in the Contractor’s expense.  Said bond shall be executed by and with 

a surety company acceptable to the City and any such bond or letter of credit shall be

[...]

EXHIBIT "A" 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

EXHIBIT "B" 
RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

Performance Bond 

EXHIBIT "C" 
Insurance and Performance Bond 

Contractor shall provide the City of Geneva with a performance bond or letter of credit in 
the amount of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars ($350,000.00), which shall be 
maintained in full force and effect throughout the term of the contract at the Contractor's 
expense. Said bond shall be executed by and with a surety company acceptable to the 
City of Geneva and any such bond or letter of credit shall be subject to approvals as to